WC Code
ALTVVAXA
ARRTVAXA
ARVNVAXA
AXTNVAXA
BCHLVAXA
BCHMVAXA
BLCSVAXA
BNMLVAXA
BNVSVAXA
BRBGVAXA
BRDNVAXA
BRKNVAXA
BRVLVAXA
BSSTVAXA
BTCHVAXA
BVRDVAXA
CHVLVAXA
CHVLVAXE
COVLVAXA
CREWVAXA
CRZTVAXA
DLWYVAXA
FKUNVAXA
FLDLVAXA
FRRMVAXA
FRRYVAXA
FRVLVAXA
GLDYVAXA
GLSGVAXA
GMTRVAXA
HEFXVAXA
HMSYVAXA
KNBRVAXA
LACRVAXA
LURYVAXA
LXTNVAXA
MBDDNVAXA
MTPLVAXA

Company Name
CENTRAIL TELEPHONE CO

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO,
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.

. - VIRGINIA
. - VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO. - VIRGINIA

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.
. VIRGINIA

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO

- VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO. - VIRGINIA
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO. - VIRGINIA

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.

- VIRGINIA
«- VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO. - VIRGINIA

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.

- VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO., - VIRGINIA

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.

- VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA

. - VIRGINIA

- VIRGINIA
= VIRGINIA

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CQ. - VIRGINIA
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO. - VIRGINIA

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.

- VIRGINIA

Alternative A
Removal of Collinsville and Pocahontas Wire Centers
{wire centers within proposed ETC area shown m bold)

Logality
ALTAVISTA

ARARAT
ARVONIA
AXTON
BACHESHALL
BUCKINGHAM
BLACKSTONE
BOONESMILL
BUENAVISTA
BROWNSBURG
BRODNAX
BROOKNEAL
BURKEVILLE
BASSETT
BURNTCHMNY
BEAVERDAM
CHARLOTSVL
CHARLOTSVL
COLLINSVL
CREWE
CROZET
DILLWYN
FORK UNION
FIELDALE
FERRUM
FRONTROYAL
FARMVILLE
GLADYS
GLASGOW
GUM TREE
HALIFAX
HAMPDESDNY
KENBRIDGE
LA CROSSE
LURAY
LEXINGTON
MEADOWSDAN
MONTPELIER

Area (mi’)
65.6

68.0
134.2
86.0
107.6
65.7
177.7
66.4
65.1
71.1
22.0
290.9
119.2
75.1
103.0
68.1
3a05.2
166.9
8.4
104.3
108.2
55.3
55.7
28.0
103.9
249.0
314.4
125.0
221
32.5
144.1
38.5
i81.0
22.4
140.1
178.4
26.9
78.0

Pop
6,732
3152
3,795
5,616
8,501
1,801
6,844
4,664
9,205
1,876
1,206
8,467
2,946

14,040
8,568
2,648

80,469

30,985
7.639
7,152
7,086
4,467
2,239
4,096
4,009

32,123

17,564
3,510
1,604
1,439
7,216
2,650
4,820
1,763

12,076

14,642

663
5,164

Pop Bensity
102.63

46.33
28.28
65.33
79.91
27.43
38.52
70.22
141.48
26.40
54.80
29.11
24.72
186.84
83.22
38.87
263.62
185.71
908.08
68.60
65.52
80.77
40.22
146.40
38.59
129.02
55.87
28.08
72.42
4429
50.08
68.79
2719
78.62
86.20
82.08
24.65
79.02

inside
102.63
46.33
28.28
65.33
27.43
70.22
141.48
29.11
186.84
83.22
263.62

65.52
80.77
40.22
146.40
38.59
55.87
28.08
72.42
50.08
68.79
68.79
82.08
24.65
248.32
33.37
101.30
23.08
87.96
183.50
75.22
95.44
23.76
34.49
93.01
92.24
25.44
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Qutside
78.91
38.52
26.40
54,90
2472
38.87

185.71
68.60
128.02
44,29
27.49
78.62
86.20
79.02
§3.78
79.68
113.52
47.95
3r.z7
22.74
3045
50.12
908.08

Average: 100.68



MTVIVAXA
NTBRVAXA
PLMYVAXA
PRSPVAXA
RCMTVAXA
RDWYVAXA
RSBGVAXA
SBTNVAXA
SCHLVAXA
SCVLVAXA
SDVLVAXA
SHNDVAXA
SPNCVAXA
STHLVAXA
STNLVAXA
STRTVAXA
TBVLVAXA
UNHLVAXA
VCTAVAXA
VLNSVAXA
VRGLVAXA
WASHVAXA
WHTMVAXA
WLWNVAXA

WC Cade
BGPRVAXA
BGRKVAXA
BLFDVAXA
DWGHVAXA
GRNDVAXB
HRLYVAXA
JWRGVAXA
MAXIVAXA
OKWDVAXA
PCHNVAXA
RCGFVAXA
RCLDVAXA
TZWLVAXA

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO
CENTRAL TELEPHONE COQ

CENTRAL TELEPHONE COC.

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO

CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO

Company Name
VERIZON SOUTH INC.-VA

VERIZON SOUTH INC.-VA
VERIZON SOUTH INC.-VA
VERIZON SOUTH INC.-VA
VERIZON SOUTH [NC.-VA
VERIZON SOUTH INC.-VA
VERIZON SOUTH INC.-VA
VERIZON SOUTH INC.-VA
VERIZON SOUTH INC.-VA
VERIZON SOUTH INC.-VA
VERIZON SOUTH INC.-VA
VERIZON SOUTH INC.-VA
VERIZON SOUTH INC.-VA

. - VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA
. - VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA
« VIRGINIA
. - VIRGINIA
. - VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA
. - VIRGINIA
. - VIRGINIA
. - VIRGINIA

- VIRGINIA
. - VIRGINIA

. - VIRGINIA
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.

- VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA
. - VIRGINEA
- VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA
- VIRGINIA

. = VIRGINIA
CENTRAL TELEPHONE CO.

- VIRGINIA
. - VIRGINIA

Alternative A
Removal of Collinsville and Pocahontas Wire Centers
{wire centers withm proposed ETC area shown m bold)

MARTINSVL
NATURALBDG
PALMYRA
PROSPECT

ROCKYMOUNT

RIDGEWAY
RUSTBURG
SO BOSTON
SCHUYLER
SCOTTSVL
STANARDSVL
SHENANDCAH
SPENCER
SOUTH HILL
STANLEY
STUART
TURBEVILLE
UNION HALL
VICTORIA
VOLENS
VIRGILINA
WASHINGTON
WHITMELL
WOOLWINE

Locality

BIG PRATER
BiG RCCK
BLUEFIELD
DVWAGHT
GRUNDY
HURLEY
JEWELL RDG
MAXIE
QAKWQOD
POCAHONTAS
ROCKY GAP
RICHLANDS
TAZEWELL

123.6
97.2
145.5
154.8
251.1
37.0
88.5
165.7
63.5
274.8
171.5
98.9
§3.0
107.7
33.9
238.6
104.1
124.0
212.2
145.4
56.4
38.4
135.3
151.3

Area (mi%)
559
354
93.4
80.2
55.5
62.3
73.5
43.2
58.6
30.5
67.9

117.2
131.4

30,703
3,244
14,735
3,571
22,087
6,788
6,658
15.814
1,510
9477
15,849
6,306
5,812
8.580
3.844
11441
2,649
4,439
7,808
4,372
1,283
1,170
6,783
4,024

Pop
4118
1,986
9,406
3,594
4,081
2,682
1,475
2,552
3,694
3,045
1,227

16,820

12,874

248.32
33.37
101.30
23.08
87.96
183.50
75.22
95,44
23.76
34.48
93.01
63.78
92.24
79.68
113.52
47.95
25.44
35.79
37.27
30.07
22.74
30.45
50.12
27.06

Pop Density
73.69

56.05
100.65
44.84
73.23
43.06
20.08
59.60
63.06
99.89
18.06
143.51
97.98

35.79
30.07
27.06

Average: 76.82

inside:
100.65
18.06
97.98

Average: 72.23
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Qutside:
73.69
56.05
44.84
73.23
43.06
99,89
59.00
63.06

143.51
20.08

Average: 67.64



